i8

REGULAR MEETING OF ''HE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO
THRUSDAY, OCTOBER 1ST, 1942 10:00 A.M,
PRESENT: Mayor, C., K. Quin, presiding, and Commissioners Henry F. Hein, Paul E, Steffler, and
P. L., Anderson.

ABSENT: Commissioner C. Ray Davis.
On motion of Commissioner Steffler duly seconded and carried, the reading of the minutes of the
previous meeting were dispensed with and ordered approved.
Mayor C. K. Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, Davis,
absent.
Appro. No. 242 MT-357 AN ORDINANCE (1692)

TRANSFERRING $10,000.00 FROM 1941 GENERAL FUND TO THE 1942 GENERAL FUND.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the Commissioner of
Taxation, as ex-officio City Treasurer, or the Chief Deputy City Treasurer and the City Auditor,
be and they are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of $ 10,000.00
from 1941 General Fund - Taxes, Licenses, Fines, etc. Account to the 1942 General Fund - Taxes,
Licenses, Fines, etc. Account.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the lst day of October, A.D. 1942,

C. K. Quin,
ATTEST: MAYOR
J. M. Woods,
City Clerk.
Mayor C. K. Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, Davis,
absent.
Appro. No. 243. MT-258 AN ORDINANCE (1693)
APPROPRIATING $648.29 OUT OF 1942 GENERAL FUND TO PAY INTEREST FOR
THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER ON 1942 GENERAL FUND NOTES HELD BY BANK.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $648.29, be
and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1942 General Fund (Interest Department) payable to
Frost National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, to pay accrued interest for the month of September
1942, on 1942 General Fund Notes held by Bank.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 1lst day of October, A.D, 1942.

C. K, Quin

ATTEST: MAYOR

J. M. Woods,

City Clerk
Mayor C. K. Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson, Nayes, Davis,
absent.
Appro. No. 244 MT-259 AN ORDINANCE (1694)

APPROPRIATING $25,000.00 OUT OF 1942 GENERAL FUND TO PAY ONE (1)

NOTE NO. 15, OF THE 1942 GENERAL FUND SERIES.




-

219

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $25,000,00

be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1942 General Fund - Taxes, Licenses, Fines, etc.
[: iccount payable to Frost National Bank of San Antonio, Texas to pay one (1) Note No. 15 of the
1942 General Fund Series, maturing on or before July 1, 1943.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 1lst day of October, A.D. 1942,

e o e S ot n =

C. K. Quin,
" ATTEST: MAYOR

J. M. Woods,

City Clerk

Commissioner Anderson, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, Davis,

absent.
kppro. No. 245 M T-360 AN ORDINANCE (1695)
APPROPRIATING $11.50 OUT OF THE 1942 ‘GENERAL FUND, FOR SUPPLE-
[: - MENTARY PAYROLL.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $11.50, be

and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1942 General Fund, for Supplementary payroll for

, he period ending September 30, 1942, for Dispatcher who was inducted into the Armed Services, in
[he amount of . . . . $11.50 (Police, Group A)

"And that Warrant therefor shall be numbered #115 and dated October 1, 1942 to correspond

with Council meeting of same date".

PASSED AND APPROVED ON THE 1lst day of October, A, D, 1942,

C. X. Quin,

ATTEST: MAYOR

J. M. WOODS,

City Clerk.

; ayor C. K., Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
[ [lollowing vote on roll call, to-wit: . Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, Davis,

nbsent.
Appro. No. 246 MT- 36/ AN ORDINANCE (1696)

APPROPRIATING $ 60.00 OUT OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO EXCAVATION

TRUsT ACCOUNT FOR REFUNDS AND REPAIRS.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $60.00 be;
\ hnd the same is hereby appropriated out of the Street Excavation Trust Account for refunds and

repairs, as per City Engineer's letter of September 30, 1942, as follows:

Able Plumbing Co. Refund $ 25.00
J. G. Schliesing, Refund 2,15
H. C., Martin Plu. Co. Refund 9.00
City of San Antonio, Repairs 23.85

TOTAL . . . . . » $60.00

PASSED AND APPROVED ON the 1lst day of October, A,D. 1942.

C. K. Quin,
ATTEST : . MAYOR

J. M. WOODS,

CITY CLERK.




read
Mayor C. K. Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was/passéd and approved by the foll-

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, Davis, ab-
sent,
Appro. No. 247 mT-362 AN ORDINANCE (1697)

APPROPRIATING $351.94 OUT OF 1942 GENERAL FUND TO PAY FOR POST OFFICE

BOX RENTAL, POSTAGE STAMPS, SERVICES & SUPPLIES.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $351.9L4, be and
the same is appropriated out of 1942 General Fund - Various Departments - to pay for post office
box rent, postage stamps, services and supplies as per approved invoices on file in the City Au-

ditor's Office, charbeable as follows:

Public Affairs in General $ 30.00
Taxation 100,30
Sanitation, Parks & Public Property. 170.14
Streets & Public Improvements 17.00
Fire & Police 24,50
Texas Defense Guard 10,00
TOTAL $ 351.94

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 1lst day of October, A. D. 1942,
C. K. Quin,
ATTEST: MAYOR
J. M. WOODS
€ity Clerk.
Mayor C. K. Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, Davis,
absent.
Appro. No. 248 MT-363 AN ORDINANCE (1698)
APPROPRIATING $l;088.88 OUT OF AIRPORT FUND OF 1941 TO BAY FOR EXTRA
PLUMBING WORK AND MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT USED IN CONNECTION WITH
PERMANENT IMPROVEMENTS.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $1,088.88,
be and the same is appropriated hereby out of Airport of 1941 to pay Tarrillion Bros. $ 753.17
for extra plumbing work done on permanent improvements, AND, to pay Calhoun-Buckner Company
$ 335.71 for repairing equipment used in connection with permanent improvements at new municipal
airport as per approved invoices on file in the City Auditor's Office.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 1st day of October, A.D. 1942,
C. K. Quin,
ATTEST: MAYOR
J. M. Woods,
City Clerk
Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, Davis,
absent,
Appro. No. 249 mT- 26 AN ORDINANCE (1699)
APPROPRIATING $171.00 IN PAYMENT TO MRS. ELLA EISENHAUER FOR 2850

CUBIC YARDS OF GRAVEL IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROPOSAL ACCEPTED BY THE




CITY ON SEPTEMBER 5TH, 1942 TO FURNISH THE CITY WITH GRAVEL

FROM PIT LOCATED ON THE W. W. WHITE ROAD.
l: BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-
1. That $171.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Street Paving Account,
in payment to Mrs. Ella Eisenhauer for 2850 cubic yards of gravel in accordance with proposal
accepted by the City on September 5th, 1942, to furnish the City with gravel from pit located
on the W, W. White Road.
2. PASSED AND APPROVED THIS THE 1lst day of October, A. D. 1942,
| C. K. Quin,
ATTEST: MAYORS
J. M. WOODS,
City Clerk
Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson, Nayes, Davis,
E absent.
Appro. No. 250 MT-365 AN ORDINANCE (1700)
APPROPRIATING $239.75 IN PAYMENT TO RODGERS AND STEWART, INCORPORATED
TO FURNISH LABOR AND EQUIPMENT TO DIG DITCH ON KAMPMANN BOULEVARD IN
CONNECTION WITH REPLACING SANITARY SEWER LINE ON THIS STREET.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-
1. That $239.75 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1942 General Fund, Sewer

Maintenance, in payment to Rodgers and Stewart, Incorporated, to furnish labor and equipment to
dig ditch on Kampmann Boulevard, 959 Lineal feet at 25¢ per foot , in connection with replacing
sanitary sewer line on this street.
2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 1st day of October, A, D, 1942,
C. K, Quin,
ATTEST: MAYOR

J. M. Woods,
[’ City Clerk

Commissioner Henry F. Hein, introduced the following resolution, which was read, passed and &p=-.

proved by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson.
Nayes, Davis, absent.

| A RESOLUTION (1701)

ACCEPTING APPROPRIATION OF $68,500.00 GRANTED BY THE FEDERAL WORKS

AGENCY - PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION OF THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO IN PROJECT TEX L1-401 SAN ANTONIO SEWER
IMPROVEMENTS . ]
(For full text of this resolution, see Ordinance Book "K", Page 23! ).

Commissioner P, L., Anderson, introduced the .following, ordinance, which was read, passed and ap-

Eroved by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Quin, Hein, Stéffler and Anderson, Nayes,

avis, absent.
AN ORDINANCE (1702)
SUSPENDING THE PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH 3 OF AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED "AN
ORDINANCE REGULATING HOURS OF WORK AND VACATIONS AND PAY IN THE POLICE
AND FIRE DEPARTMENTS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO", PASSED AND APPROVED




L4
222

BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO ON THE 8TH DAY
OF JUNE, A. D. 1939,
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: -

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "K", Page 231,
Commissioner Anderson, introduced the following ordinance, which was read for the third time, and
passed and approved by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and
Anderson, Nayes, Davis, absent.

AN ORDINANCE (1672)

REGULATING AMBULANCES OPERATED IN THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: PROVIDING

FOR THE ISSUANCE OF PERMITS FOR THEIR OPERATION AND FOR THE KIND OF

EQUIPMENT AND QUALIFICATIONS OF PERSONS OPERATING THE SAME AND CON-

NECTED THEREWITH: PROVIDING FOR INSPECTION, FEES FOR PERMITS, AND

REQUIREMENTS FOR OPERATION THEREOF: PROHIBITING THE OPERATION THEREOF

WITHOUT PREVIOUS COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS ORDINANCE:

PROVIDING A PENALTY FOR VIOLATIONS: PROVIDING FOR THE VALIDITY OF EACH

CLAUSE, PARAGRAPH AND PROVISION HEREOF: AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY: AND

REPEALING ALL CONFLICTS.

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance book, "K", Page 2. 2= ),
A petition, presented by the Alamo Funeral Directors Assn., that the Honorable body composed by
the Mayor, and Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, vote NO on the Ordinance relative to
Ambulances, as stated in Ordinance above, No. 1672, was read at the Commissioners meeting held on
October 1st, 1942.

Mayor C. K. Quin, called for a discussion on the resolution heretofore introduced at the meeting

and Andrew Rubilo and James E. Johnson. Whereupon, on behalf of such parties Mr, Leonard Brown,
appreared as attorney and asked to be heard in argument on their behalf in support of their de-
sire to continue at the same location. Mr., Brown spoke at length, and at the end of the dis-
cussion, it was 1&ft open for discussion and investigation.

On motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the meeting was recessed until
10:00 A, M. Saturday, October 3rd, A.D. 1942.

Pursuant to the recess of the meeting of the Commissioners held on Thursday, October lst, A.D.,
1942, the meeting reconvened Saturday, October 3rd, A.D., at 10:00 A.M.

PRESENT: Mayor C. K. Quin, presiding, and Commissioners Henry F, Hein, Paul, E. Steffler, P. L.
Anderson, and C. Ray Davis.

ABSENT :

by the following vote on roll call, teo-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis, Nayes
None.

Appro. No. 251 MT-366 AN ORDINANCE (1703)

APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF $4,00 IN PAYMENT TO REGISTER OF COPYRIGHTS,

THE LIBRARY OF CONGRESS, FOR CERTIFIED COPIES OF COPYRIGHT CLAIMS.

held on August 31, 1942, relative to the termination of the Agreement with the City of San AntoniJ,

Commissioner Henry F. Hein, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

o

i

’ I




BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: -

‘ 1. That the sum of $4.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1942 General Fund -
[: La Villita Account, in payment to Register of Copyrights, The Library of Congress, Washington,
D.C., for certified copies of registration of copyright claims and applications for registration
of the claims, in re AA-370848, "ALONG THE SAN ANTONIO RIVER" and AA-323300, "THE VILLITA ORD-
INANCE".

2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 3rd day of October, A.D. 1942,

C. K. Quin,
ATTEST: MAYOR

Jo l\'!Io WOODS )

City Clerk

Commissioner Henry F. Hein, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approvgd

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis,

Nayes, None,
E Appro. No. 252 mT-26T AN ORDINANCE (1704)
APPROPRIATING $407.68 OUT OF 1942 GENERAL FUND TO PAY FOR PUMP SUPPLIES.

1 BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $ 407.68, be
and the same is appropriated hereby out of 1942 General Fund - Sewage Treatment Department - to
pay Yeomans Brothers Company for pump supplies as per approved invoices on file in the City
Auditor's Office.,
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of October, A.D. 1942,

C. K. Quin,
ATTEST: MAYOR
J. M. Woods,

City Clerk.

\ Mayor C. K. Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
I: following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis., Nayes, Nonsg.
Appro. No{ 253 MT-368 AN ORDINANCE (1705)
APPROPRIATING $37.50 OUT OF THE 1942 GENERAL FUND, FOR CIVILIAN
DEFENSE (CONTROL CENTER) PAYROLL.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $37.50, be and
the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1942 General Fund, for Civilian Defense (Control Centen)
payroll for the period ending September 30, 1942, in the amount of . . . . . . $37.50
\ "And that Warrant therefor shall be numbered #121 and dated to correspond with payroll ac-
counts".
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of October, 1942.

C. K. Quin,
ATTEST: MAYOR
J. M. Woods,

City Clerk

Mayor C., K. Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis, Nayes, Nore.
Appro. No. 254 m7- 361 AN ORDINANCE (1706)

APPROPRIATING $117.37 OUT OF THE SAN ANTONIO AIRPORT FUND, FOR PER DIEM PAYROLL.

-




BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $117.37, be and
the same is hereby appropriated out of the San Antonio Airport Fund, for payroll for the period
ending September 30, 1942, in the amount of . . . . $117.37.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of October, A.D. 1942.
C. K. Quin,
ATTEST: MAYOR
J. M. Woods,
City Clerk.
Mayor C. K. Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson; and Davis., Nayes, Nop

Appro. No. 255 AN ORDINANCE (1707)

MT-370
APPROPRIATING $ 324.46 OUT OF THE AIRPORT FUND OF 1941, FOR PERDIEM
PAYROLL.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $ 324.46, be and
the same is hereby appropriated out of the Airport Fund of 1941, for payroll for the period ending
September 30, 1942, in the amount of . . . « « « o & 324.46

"And that Warrant therefor shall be numbered #195 and dated to correspond with payroll ac-
counts",
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of October, 1942.
C. K. Quin,
ATTEST: MAYOR
J. M. WOODS,
City Clerk

Mayor C. K. Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis. Nayes, Nond
Appro. No. 256 MT 37/ AN ORDINANCE (1708)

APPROPRIATING $ 17,824.40 OUT OF THE 1942 GENERAL FUND, FOR PER DIEM

PAYROLLS.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $ 17,824.40, be
and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1942 General Fund, for per diem payrolls for the

period ending September 30, 1942, as follows:

Witte Museum 14,8.95 1,4,8.95
Parks & Plazas 1,901.48
Garbage & Sanitation 9,804.00
Rivers & Ditches 357.00
0ld City Cemeteries 90.00
San Jose Burial Park 37L .25
Brackenridge Golf Course 336.00
Riverside Gol#f Course 20L4.00
Olmos Basin & Dam 8L.50
Z00 117.00
Sewage Disposal Plant 381.56
La Villita 238.55
Recreation Department 105,00 13,993.34
Street Maintenance 3,093,70
" n Special 79 .64
Sewer Maintenance 508.77 3,682,11
17,824.40

"And that Warrant therefor shall be numbered #121 and dated to correspond with payroll ac-
counts",

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of October, A.D. 1942.

"And that Warrant therefor shall be numbered #4 and dated to correspond with payroll accountg".

€.,

JATTEST: _J. M. Woods, City Clerk '--c.- " " C. K Quin, MAYOR |




Ul/

0o
{9

On motion of Commissioner Steffler duly seconded and carried the meeting adjourned.

APPROVED: /éi%fé/ b//¢f41/59”\~

MAYOR
ATTEST:
(:;/ CITY CLERK




